

ssp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 674 OF 2021**

Shrikant Shivaji Pawar

...Petitioner

VS.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr.Umesh Pawar for the petitioner

Mr.Sukanta Karmakar, AGP for State.

Ms Rupali Adhate for the respondent Nos.2 to 5.

**CORAM : K.K.TATED AND
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 22, 2021.

P. C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2 At the request of the Advocate for the Petitioner, matter is adjourned to 15th April 2021 to enable him to serve Respondent-Corporation by private notice with entire proceedings.

3 Stand over to 15th April 2021.

[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]

[K.K.TATED, J.]