

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 674 OF 2021**

Shrikant Shivaji Pawar and 18 Others ...Petitioners  
vs.  
The State of Maharashtra and 4 Others ...Respondents

Mr. Umesh Pawar, for the Petitioners  
Mr. Sukanta Karmakar - AGP for the State/Respondent No. 1.  
Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar – for MCGM/Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

**CORAM :** PRASANNA B. VARALE &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

**DATE :** 16<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2021

**PER COURT:-**

. Heard Mr. Umesh Pawar, learned counsel for the Petitioners and Mr. Sukanta Karmarkar, learned AGP for Respondent No. 1-State, Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar, learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 prayed time on the ground that he would require time to take instructions so as to file reply.

3. At the request of learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 two weeks' time is granted as a last chance to file reply.

4. Needless to state that the copy of affidavit in reply be supplied to the learned counsel for the Petitioner as well as learned AGP
5. Post the petition for further consideration on **07<sup>th</sup> December, 2021.**

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)**