

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 674 OF 2021**

Shrikant Shivaji Pawar & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Sukanta A. Karmakar, AGP for respondent no.1/State.

Ms. Rupali Adhate for respondent nos.2 to 5/MCGM.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ. &  
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

**DATE : OCTOBER 18, 2022**

**P.C.:**

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. Remove the writ petition from the board.

**(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**

Digitally  
signed by  
PRAVIN  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT  
Date:  
2022.10.18  
19:47:30  
+0530