

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 674 OF 2021

Shrikant Shivaji Pawar & Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Umesh H. Pawar for the Petitioners
Mr. Sukanta Karmakar, AGP for the State
Mrs. Shilpa Redkar for the Municipal Corporation

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED : MARCH 29, 2023

P.C.

1. Time is sought on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 to 5 to file reply.
2. Place the matter on 3rd May 2023.
3. If on the said date, reply is not filed, then costs of Rs.10,000/- will be imposed upon Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)