

TRUSHA  
TUSHAR  
MOHITE

Digitally signed by  
TRUSHA TUSHAR  
MOHITE  
Date: 2023.05.04  
11:43:22 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 674 OF 2021**

Shrikant Shivaji Pawar & Anr. .... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .... Respondents

Mr.Umesh H. Pawar for the Petitioners

Mr.Amit Shastri, A.G.P. a/w Mr.Sukanta Karmakar, A.G.P. for the  
State / Respondent no.1

Ms.Shilpa Redkar for MCGM

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED : MAY 3, 2023**

**P.C.**

1. The learned counsel for the Corporation submits that affidavit is ready and the same would be filed. The copy of the same be served upon the learned counsel for the Petitioners.

2. Affidavit be filed with the Registry.

3. At the request of the parties, stand over to 04.07.2023.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J)**

**(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)**