

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.674 OF 2021

Shrikant Shivaji Pawar
And Another ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra
And Another ... Respondents

* * *

Mr. Akhil Kupade i/b Mr. Umesh H. Pawar for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sukanta Karmarkar, AGP for the State.

Ms. Shilpa Redkar for MCGM.

* * *

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 4 JULY 2023

P.C.

. An adjournment sought and is granted on account non-availability of the arguing Counsel for the Petitioners.

2 List on 29 August 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)