

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1992 OF 2019**

Sanjay Atmaram Shinde & Ors. ... Petitioners.  
**Versus**  
The Brihanmumbai Municipal  
Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents.

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 674 OF 2021**

Shrikant Shivaji Pawar & Ors. ... Petitioners  
**Versus**  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4588 OF 2022**

Sanjay Vasant Kambli & Ors. ... Petitioners.  
**Versus**  
Municipal Corporation for  
Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents.

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 466 OF 2020**

Nagesh Ramdas Jadhav & Ors. ... Petitioners.  
**Versus**  
Municipal Corporation for  
Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents.

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4321 OF 2023**

Ms. Samina Amin Shaikh. ... Petitioner.  
**Versus**  
Anjuman-I-Islam Peermohomed High  
School & Ors. ... Respondents.

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. A.S. Khandeparkar, Senior Counsel a/w. Mr. Joel Carlos, for Petitioners in WP/4588/2022.

Mr. Atul Damale, Senior Counsel a/w. Mr. Joel Carlos, for Petitioners in WP/466/2020(OS) & WP/4321/2023(Civil).

Mr. Umesh Pawar a/w. Mr. Sagar Sonawane, for Petitioners in WP/674/2021.

Mr. Shivprasad Borade, for Respondent-BMC in all matters.

Smt. Varsha Sawant, AGP for Respondent No. 1 -State in WP/1992/2019.

Smt. Rita Joshi, AGP, for Respondent No. 1/State in WP/674/2021.

Mr. M.M. Pable, AGP for Respondent No.2-State in WP/4321/2023.

Mr. Om Suryawanshi, for Respondent-BMC.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND  
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2024**

**P.C. :**

1. Considering conspectus of the matters and the order passed by this Court on 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, these matters be listed on **14<sup>th</sup> December, 2024** which is declared to be a working Saturday.

2. By consent of the parties, these matters would be heard finally at the admission stage.

**(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**