

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 466 OF 2020

Nagesh Ramdas Jadhav And 29 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation For Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT
Through Municipal Commissioner And 5 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 674 OF 2021

Shrikant Shivaji Pawar And 18 OthersPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 4 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4588 OF 2022

Sanjay Vasant Kambli And 13 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation For Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
5 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 33379 OF 2024

Ajit Dhanaji DivekarPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Gp HighRESPONDENT
Court Of Bombay

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 35453 OF 2024

Sanjay Dhondiram Bire

...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Gp HighRESPONDENT
Court Of Bomabay

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

DATE : 2nd July, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 05/08/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)