

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 466 OF 2020

Nagesh Ramdas Jadhav And 29 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation For Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT
Through Municipal Commissioner And 5 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 35453 OF 2024

Sanjay Dhondiram BirePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Gp HighRESPONDENT
Court Of Bomabay

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 674 OF 2021

Shrikant Shivaji Pawar And 18 OthersPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 4 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4588 OF 2022

Sanjay Vasant Kambli And 13 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation For Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
5 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 33379 OF 2024

Ajit Dhanaji DivekarPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Gp HighRESPONDENT
Court Of Bombay

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1992 OF 2019

Sanjay Atmaram Shinde And 6 OrsPETITIONER
V/S
The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation And.RESPONDENT
4 Ors

Mr. Joel Carlos for Petitioner
Ms. Kalyani Bane i/by Diwekar & Co for the Applicant in IAL
2089 OF 2025
Ms. Rupali Adhate i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent
BMC

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ

DATE : 6th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)